RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 8th day of May A. D., 1950, WILLIAM B. WEBBER and MAUDE M. WEBBER, his wife; and PEARL WEBBER, a spinster; and HENRY I. GREEN and ELSIE M. GREEN, his wife, executed a written instrument dedicating to the Township of Urbana, for public road purposes, the following extensions of Urbana streets, towit:

Michigan Avenue from Vine Street East, to Anderson Street of the width of Sixty (60) Feet and South Anderson Street from Michigan Avenue South, to Florida Avenue of the width of Sixty (60) Feet.

AND, WHEREAS, said dedications have been approved by the Plat Committee of the Board of Supervisors of Champaign County, Illinois, and have further been approved by the Urbana City Plan Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that said dedications be approved.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois at an adjourned meeting on the 10th day of July A. D., 1950.

CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 8th day of May A. D., 1950, WILLIAM B. WEBBER and MAUDE M. WEBBER, his wife; and PEARL WEBBER, a spinster; HENRY I.

GREEN and ELSIE M. GREEN, his wife; T. J. STRONG and ESTYLE STRONG, his wife executed a written instrument dedicating to the Township of Urbana, County of Champaign, Illinois, for the purposes of a public road or highway, the extension of Florida Avenue from Vine Street East, to the Sidney Pavement of a width of Eighty (80) Feet.

AND, WHEREAS, the Plat Committee of the Board of Supervisors of Champaign County has approved said dedication and the City Plan Commission of the City of Urbana, Illinois has approved the said dedication.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that said dedication is hereby approved.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois at an adjourned meeting on the 10th day of July A. D., 1950.

CITY CLERK